e
ILLER

CONSTRUCTION
19@94

February 28, 2024
Hector Gonzalez
Perris Union High School District

155 East 4 Street
Perris, CA 92570

Re: Bid Package No: 041421 — Heritage High School — Pool Project

Dear Mr. Gonzalez,

This letter is to notify you that the following contractor is 100% complete with the above noted project. Please process the Notice of
Completion for this project. The improvements were accepted on the 27" Day of February 2024

The final change order is processed, and all turn-over requirements have been turned in.

Below are the contractors and final contact amounts:

CATEGORY CONTRACTOR FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
09 — Roofing Commercial Roofing Systems $655,542.00

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

e o~

Aaron Elardo
Project Manager

file: 2104_NOC

8447 Maple Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 o 909.484.1009 o 909.484.1303

RANCHO CUCAMONGA | SAN CLEMENTE . MILLERCON.COM . LIC#933449



MILLER

CONSTRUCTION

CO #CAT 009 - 001

Project: 2104 - Heritage High School - Pool Project
26001 Briggs Road
Menifee, California 92585

Change Order #CAT 009 - 001: Commercial Roofing - Final Change

Order
CONTRACT COMPANY:  Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Category 09 :Commercial Roof_Category 09
11735 Goldring Rd Roofing and Sheetmetal
Arcadia, California 91006
DATE CREATED: 10/ 24 /2023 CREATED BY: Aaron Elardo (Miller Construction)
CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Aaron Elardo (Miller Construction) REVIEWED BY:
DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: EXECUTED: No
TOTAL AMOUNT: ($15,000.00)
DESCRIPTION:
ATTACHMENTS:
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:
PCO # Title Schedule Impact Amount
0.1 CE #.01 - Starting Allowance Amounts (15,000.00)
TOTAL: ($15,000.00)
The original (Contract Sum) $ 670,542.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 670,542.00
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of ($15,000.00)
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 655,542.00

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order

Miller Construction
8447 Maple Place
Rancho Cucamonga California 91730

12/07/2023
SIGNATURE DATE
PJHM Architects Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc. Perris Union High School District
24461 Ridge Route Drive, Suite #100 11735 Goldring Rd 155 E. 4th Street
Laguna Hills California 92653 Arcadia California 81006 Perris California 92570
Jacob Schmautz
12-15-2023 % E W /2//5/23
DATE * DATE  SIGNATURE DATE

Miller Construction

su?(ATURE

page 1 of 1

Printed On: 12/7/ 2023 06 :53 AM



